General Notes:

All construction shall comply in addition to 2013 California Residence Code, California
Engery Code, 2013 CBC, 2013 CEC, 2013 CMC, 2013 CPC, 2013 California Green Code,

4 New 2 Story

o a o and all local codes and ordinaces
2. Fireblock at ceiling, floors, furred down ceilings, showers, soffits and concealed
Residential Sub-Devide Frnbock st oalig fors, e dounceinge

3. The base for wall tile in tub and shower areas, wall and ceiling panels in shower areas shall
be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat gypsum backers in compliance with ASTM C 1178,
C1288, C1325

4. Smoke detectors in new construction shall be powered by building wiring current with
battery backup.

5. Provide a fire warning system (Smoke Detectors) for each story and within each T
axisting bedroom T.N. DESIGN

6. Light fixtures in tub or shower enclosures or other wet/damp loctions shall be labeled —_—

875 O'FARRELL STREET, #104A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94109

"suitable for damp locations".

7. Provide Class A fire-rated roofing.

8. All dimensions shall be field verified and coordinated with all work of all trades

9. Ceiling heights are to finished surfaces.

10. Offset studs where required so that finish wall surfaces will be flush.

11. All dimensions are to column gird lines, face of studs, face of concrete, and face of cmu

12. Contractor shall verify size and locations of all mechanical equipment as well as power,
water and drain installation with equipment

0o
Tel: 415-515-2256
Fax: 415-775-5342
E-mail: lenghiorch@hotmail.com

OWNER manufacturers before proceeding with the work.
Dory Marhamat 13. Coordinate utilities shown on arch. dwgs. with mech, plumbing and elec.dwgs.
1075 Pomarm Provide service to all utilities oultlests shown on arch. drawings.
y St 14. All
limensions shall be field verified and coordinate with all the of the trades.
Santa Clara, CA. 95051 15. Finish materials for all baths, showers, walls at shower enclosures should have a smooth,
phone: 408- hard surface such as tiles, portland cement...
16. Structural observation shall be required by the Engineer for structural conformance to the
approved plans.
17. Special inspections are required for: drilled piers, concrete over 2500 psi.
18. All construction to provide a waterproof, weather fight building.
Contractor shall flash and caulk as necessary to achieve this requirement.
DESIGNER 19. Fire sprinkler sytem required. The sprinkler system design will be submitted to and approved

by the Fire Department prior to installation
20. Sprinkler sys NFPD 13D is required for this project. Sprinkler contractor/owner
provides drawings to Fire Department for approval prior to start the job

Nghi Thanh Le

875 O'Farrell St. #104A

San Francisco, CA 94109
phone 415.515.2256

fax  415.775.5342

email lenghiarch@hotmail.com
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PROPOSED PERSPECTIVE

PROJECT DISCRIPTION:
- DEMOLITION EXISTING HOME
- CONSTRUCTING 4 NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOMES

1075 Pomeroy St.

Santa Clara, CA. 95051
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o founae e P I N A1A  Proposed Master/Site Plan Plan Building Code: 2013 CRC, CEC (Engergy), CBC, CEC, CMC, CPC, CGC (Green) .
ez i L e A1B  Proposed Site Elevations Planning Code : City of Santa Clara Tlﬂ e S h eeT
e peit e e o [ ®fi s seonon e A2 Proposed Floor Plans - Type A Zoning: R3-18 (PD)
g oo oo - . A3 Proposed Floor Plans - Type B Lot Size: 12,400 sq.ft.
e e Wk MR [peE——— fe== ST A4 Proposed Building Elevations - Type A Type of Construction: Type VB
Y
B0 o) w N A5 Proposed Building Elevations - Type A Occupancy Group:  R-3/U
8o sorrou o8 i T I conmAcT DETAL NuvBER. A6 Proposed Building Elevations - Type B N .
oo o s for 105 oeTa neromeice S Mnsen Heights: 02 Story
Gho o CaT, CammeT o A7 Proposed Building Elevations - Type B ' ’ . . o
£y oo & e A8 Proposed Building Sections - Type A Maximum Height: Proposed: ~ TYPE A2
o e S PG GUDE 0 INTERIOR, ELEVATONS L] A9 Proposed Building Sections - Type B TYPEB: 240
o ConSTRLCTaN JoNT g T o roon e L0 Impervious Surface Calculation
o ey g ey (hE oo e B —— oo neen L1 Proposed Landscape Plan
P G e Horvoen ® g? ge“;a“ve& "':P ol
cme R s pant EQUPHENT NUNBER ® rading & Drainage Plan
o PO c2 Uity Plan FLOOR AREA
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i i) = R
g oo R oroncen Revion A RevsON NUNBER SECOND FLOOR 1092.0 sqft. | 1145.0 sqft. _
owes, DORAWNGS e REQUIRED no.  revisions date
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@ueom oo Y e — . FLOOR AREA 1670.0 sqft. | 1783.0 sqft. PD Submitdl__ 05/05/2018
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) Beosen & s
E B -y o [rp— @~ wioon wnez= PARKING:
o oo oman o = - 2 FOR EACH UNITS FOR TOTAL OF 8 & 2 ADDITION PARKING SPACES
P rLoon e " S s coun reserence G ®-
s A o oouene Sl o
For A o rveon & iy
i v g & e
SEoon S cuses ooon
R e o e e Sl e e s e PROJECT DATA
Ey i
S U i e e . sovom s B PROPOSED ALLOWED FOR R3-18 .
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s
fc S e ven, S50 SEE STRUCTURAL DY oorie LOT WIDTH 100'-0" 70'-0"
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e e i L oA .
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/\PROPOSED TYPE A 2ND FLOOR PLAN

ASHRAE 62.2 COMPLIANCE NOTES:

- ALL BATHROOM FANS ARE 20 CFM MIN.
- KITCHEN HOOD FAN IS 100 CFM. MIN.
- HVAC FILTER IS MERY 6 MIN., 1" THICK W/ MAX. 0.1" W.C. PRESSURE DROP

EGRESS WINDOW REQ.:

- AN OPENING FOR EMERGENCY THAT IS AT LEAST 5.7 SQUARE FEET IN OPENING AREA

- FAINIMUM OPENING SIZE IS 20" WIDTH X 24" HIGH

- IN ORDER TO MEET THE REQUIRED 5.7 SQFT TOTAL, EITHER THE WIDTH OR HEIGHT, OR
BOTH MUST EXCEED THE MINIMUM DIMENSION

T.N. DESIGN

875 O'FARRELL STREET, #104A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94109

s0u
Tel: 415-515-2256
Fax: 415-775-5342

E-mail: lenghiorch@hotmail.com

FIRE/SAFETY REQ.:

- FIRE ALARMS SHOULD BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL217 AND BE INSTALLED & MAINTAINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 8 MANUF. INSTRUCTION

- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL2034 AND BE INSTALLED
AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA720 AND THE MANF. INSTRUCTIONS.

BN nores
A 3o

R IS SERVED. Y MORE TUAN ONE SHOWERUEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF AL THE
5 ADJOR OTER SHOER Ol TROLLED 8Y A SIGLE VALVE SHALL OT ICEED 20 GPM AT
2025 OF TAESHOWER SHALL BE DESGNED 16 ALLOV, ONLY ORE 31 EF OUILETTO B I OPERATON AT ATIVE
THE 1AL FLOW RATE OF LAVATORY FAUCETS INSALLED N COMNON AND_ PUBLIC USE AREAS [OUTSDE OF
DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS) N RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL GPM AT 60 PSL
FETERNG FAUCETS WHEA ISTALLED M RESOENTIAL BULONGS SHALL NOT DELNER MORE TN
cycle
AUTOMATIC RRIGATION! SYSTEMS CONTROLLERS INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE WEATHER OR
SOIL MOISTURE BASED.
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ASHRAE 62.2 COMPLIANCE NOTES:

- ALL BATHROOM FANS ARE 20 CFM MIN.
- KITCHEN HOOD FAN 1S 100 CFM. FIN.
- HVAC FILTER IS MERY 6 MIN., 1" THICK W/ MAX. 0.1" W.C. PRESSURE DROP

EGRESS WINDOW REQ.:

- AN OPENING FOR EMERGENCY THAT IS AT LEAST 5.7 SQUARE FEET IN OPENING AREA

- MINIMUM OPENING SIZE IS 20" WIDTH X 24" HIGH

- IN ORDER TO MEET THE REQUIRED 5.7 SQFT TOTAL, EITHER THE WIDTH OR HEIGHT, OR
BOTH MUST EXCEED THE MINIMUM DIMENSION

FIRE/SAFETY REQ.:

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 & MANUF. INSTRUCTION

AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA720 AND THE MANF. INSTRUCTIONS

- FIRE ALARMS SHOULD BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL217 AND BE INSTALLED & MAINTAINED

- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL2034 AND BE INSTALLED

Tt
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1 F LAVATORY FAI .

DWELLINGS OR SLEEPIIG UIITS) IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDII IGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 G

METERING FAUCETS WHEI | INSTALLED I RESIDENTIAL BUILDIIGS SHALL NOT DELIVER

YCLE

AUTOMATIC R
SOIL MOISTURE-8

THAII

YSTEMS CONTROLLERS INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INS

D

(\PROPOSED TYPE B 2ND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"

[©) SMOKE DETECTOR

@ SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM

INDICATES (N) THR WALL
m INDICATES (N) AREA

INDICATES HEAT REGISTER

170"

1
L
2

1

&
&

20,

N D
(/=N

200"

15-11"

P

==

|

e 4

TANKEES|
i

PLANTNG.

/\PROPOSED TYPE B 1ST FLOOR PLAN /|

SCALE: 1/4'=1-0"

D BY MORE THAN ONE SHOWERHEAD, THE COMBIIED FLOW RATE OF ALL THE
R SHOWER OUTLETS CONTROLLED BY A Sl GLE VALVE SHALL | OT EXCEED 2.0 GPI AT
3 c > BE IN OPERATION AT AT
INSTALLED IN COMMOII AIID PUBLIC USE AREAS (OUTSIDE OF

PM AT 60 PS1
025 GALLONS PER

CTION SHALL BE WEATHER OR

T.N. DESIGN

875 O'FARRELL STREET, #104A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94109

s0u
Tel: 415-515-2256
Fax: 415-775-5342

E-mail: lenghiorch@hotmail.com

4 New 2 Story
Residential
Sub-divide Prj

1075 Pomeroy St.
Santa Clara, CA. 95051
APN: 290-69-079

PROPOSED
TYPE B FLOOR
PLANS

SCALE: )" = 10"

no. revisions date
PD Submital 05/06/2018

05/06/2018

drawn by: NGHI THANH LE

job#: 1650-2018

drawing number

A3

f sheets

——
Copyright © 2018 T.N. DESIGN - SF




Omoety

T.N. DESIGN

875 O'FARRELL STREET, #104A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94109

00
Tel: 415-515-2256
Fax: 415-775-5342
E-mail: lenghiarch@hotmail.com

ol

4 New 2 Story
Residential
Sub-divide Prj

J# CEMENT BOARD O/ 2 COATS OF STUCCO "\ PROPOSED TYPE A WEST ELEVATION i~ °
ASPHALT SNGLE ROOF - . 1o 2 S

SCALE 1/47= 10 o o -
7 SEaoRa RO e S oo
14 WO TRIM - PAINT - THRU-CURB' DRANS ARE NOT ALLOWED.
DOUBLE PANE ALUMINUM FRAME WINDOW
SOLID WOOD ENTRY DR. - STAN
16 WD SIDING - STAIN 1075 Pomeroy St.
METAL ROOF O/ 3X3 STEEL FRAME Santa Clara, CA. 95051
STUCCO CHIMNEY GAS FREPLACE APN: 290-69-079
2K8 FASCIA W/ PAINT
TORCH DOWN/BUILT-UP ROOF - ‘CLASS A
EXTERIOR DOOR
NOT USED
4" HEIGHT 8.5 THICK MIN. BUILDING ADDRESS LOCATION TYPE A
EXTERIOR LIGHTING W/ FROSTED/OR TRANSLUCENT GLASS
1x8 BELLY BAHD - PAINT ol rm
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SOLID GARAGE DOOR - STAM "\ PROPOSED TYPE A EAST ELEVATION

NOTE:
1X4 WD TRIM - PAINT &) scAE /a=10 ~ NEW RANWATER DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE DISCONNECTED AND
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Plant Legend

Water
Key  Botanical & Common Names Q. Sie  Reqt.  Comments
Trees:
TL Arbutus x “Maring” / Strawberry Tree 1 15g. L Standard
T2 Cercis occidentalis / Western Redbud 2 24°box L Standard
T3 Pistacia c. “Keith Davies” / Chinese Pistache. 2 367box L Standard
T4 Podocarpus gracilior / Fern Pine a 15 M Standard
Shrubs:
1 Alyogene h. “Santa Cruz" / Blue Hibiscus 5 sl L
2 Arctostaphylos d. “H. McMinn” / Manzanita B sgl L
3 Grewia caffra / Lavender Star Flower 0 158 M Espalier
4 Lavatera assurgentiflora / Tree Mallow 1 sl L
S5 Limonium perezii/ Annual Statice i 1gl L
6 Loropetalum c. “Plum Delight” / Fringe Flower 12 Sel L
7 Myrica californica / Pacific Wax Myrtle 4 5gl. L
S8 Nandina d. “Gulf Stream” / Heavenly Bamboo - 25 58l L
9 Prunusc. “Compacta” / Carolina Laurel Cherry 35 sgl L Column
$10  Polystichum munitum / Western Sword Fern 8 1gl m
1L Salvia g “Furman’s Red” / Autumn Sage 21 sgl L
S12 Salvia m. “Hot Lips" / Sage 16 sgl. L
S13 Helictotrichon s. “Sapphire” / Blue Oat Grass 6 sl L
Groundcovers:
Arctostaphylos “Emerald Carpet” / Manzanita ~ * *  1gl. L set@3e oc.
Aspidium capense / Leatherleaf Fern “ 1gl M Set@12oc.
|| verbena p. “litte Pinkie” / Peruvian Verbena  * “ 4"pot L set@16"oc.

* Water i ification s b Water Use Classifi pe Sp
{WUCOLS) prepared by the Department of Water Conservation office of the Department of
Water Resources (2000)

Street Tree Note:

Provide root barrier for existing and new street trees
within five (5') to ten (10') feet of sidewalk or utilties.
Planting Notes:

Quantities in the Plant Legend are for general reference only
(Verify count per Plan).

—— indicates plant key
¢ Indicates plant count

Locations of trees and shrubs are schematic and shall be adjusted
i the field to avoid conflicts with utilites, sprinklers, footings, etc.

Al planting areas to be topdressed with a 3" layer of fir bark mulch,

195% of the trees and shrubs proposed for this project are.
classified as “low” water use requirement per WUCOLS
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